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8
17:33

2150 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix Dominique Savary
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. 
For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 236.000. 

1
2150

ML: 13,0

Enduro
9j. b hors W (Quatre Juillet - Turdana)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: R. Plantin
Züchter: M. René Plantin

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    15.020 € 2022: 21  Starts - 3  Siege - 12  Plätze    104.960 €11,4 230.950 €
22.07 Enghien 3 12,9 2150A 59.000 22,0 B. Rochard Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro
08.07 Vichy 4 11,6 1609A 25.000 21,0 D. Bekaert Extra Du Chatault, Eveil Du Lupin, Eden Julr
23.06 Jallais 7 3000B 22.000 N. Rousseau Garou Des Chaliers, Flocon Montjeanais, Gi
04.06 Alençon 6 2675B 27.000 M. Mottier Esmondo, Fleur Du Lupin, First Du Bois
05.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 28,0 A. Collette Sahara Jaeburn, Ghostbuster, Dats So Cool

2
ML: 98,0

Galon De Vire
7j. al W (Laetenter Diem - Victoire De Vire)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Sabine Mottier Grimault
Züchter: M. Michel Ricoult

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    53.480 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    53.190 €11,4 231.480 €
01.07 Enghien 4 13,2 2150A 59.000 19,0 F. Lagadeuc Elixir Wind, Girl De Bassiere, Gold Mencourt
04.06 Alençon 5 2675B 27.000 F. Lagadeuc Esmondo, Fleur Du Lupin, First Du Bois
27.05 Enghien 7 12,4 2150A 71.000 47,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Isla Jet, Gazoline Du Seux, Ghalie Du Gouti
05.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 9,6 M. Mottier Sahara Jaeburn, Ghostbuster, Dats So Cool
27.04 Laval 2 13,2 2850B 35.000 4,7 F. Lagadeuc Drop De Colleville, Galon De Vire, Extra Du 

3
ML: 26,0

Eveil Du Lupin
9j. b hors W (Goetmals Wood - Lenora Royale

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Watch Buy Win
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion

Cedric Terry

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    21.650 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    30.150 €11,6 230.760 €
08.07 Vichy 2 11,6 1609A 25.000 4,3 Cedric Terry Extra Du Chatault, Eveil Du Lupin, Eden Julr
23.06 Vincennes 3 12,9 2700B 59.000 42,0 Cedric Terry Fifty Black, Gilmour, Eveil Du Lupin
18.06 Cherbourg 4 13,4 2650B 29.000 14,0 Cedric Terry Gold Dairpet, Gentleman Piya, Fabuleux D'
14.05 Chatelaillon-La R 4 13,1 2625B 44.000 41,0 A. De Vaugiraud Ideal Du Rocher, Have Seven, Fleur Du Lup
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 32.000 12,0 L. Garcia Farceur Ace, Gulliver D'Ela, Dimitri Nay

4
ML: 21,0

Extra Du Chatault
9j. b hors W (Quaro - Tarnie Des Cinty)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: T. Van De Voorde
Züchter: M. Nicolas Hertault

Dominik Locqueneux

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    24.040 € 2022: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    38.920 €11,2 231.710 €
08.07 Vichy 1 11,5 1609A 25.000 4,6 D. Locqueneux Extra Du Chatault, Eveil Du Lupin, Eden Julr
27.04 Laval 3 13,4 2850B 35.000 20,0 G. Gelormini Drop De Colleville, Galon De Vire, Extra Du 
10.03 Enghien unpl 2150A 59.000 33,0 D. Locqueneux Filhio De Lou, Geisha Speed, Ghalie Du Go
03.03 Laval 7 14,5 2850B 35.000 95,0 P. Ollitrault Gaspar D'Angis, Floreal, Divallo
28.01 Vincennes 9 14,0 2700B 65.000 19,0 D. Locqueneux Express De L'iton, Duo Seguinel, Diamant R

5
ML: 69,0

Guardia
7j. b hors S (Texas Charm - Just Like That)

Trainer: Antoine Marion
Besitzer: A. Marion
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 9  Plätze    85.370 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    35.730 €11,3 228.410 €
21.07 Pornichet 3 13,1 2750B 34.000 3,7 M. Abrivard Galactee De Chenu, Golfe Juan, Guardia
13.07 Chatelaillon-La R 2 13,0 2650B 30.000 2,0 M. Abrivard Egerie Des Josco, Guardia, Galactee De Ch
19.06 Vichy 3 14,6 2975B 37.000 2,8 M. Abrivard Foster Wood, Femto De Vauvert, Guardia
04.06 Segré 5 2725B 23.000 D. Bonne Histoire Moderne, Hommage De Larre, Hold
21.05 Chateaubriant 1 14,3 3025B 30.000 2,1 A. Abrivard Guardia, Guess Fouteau, Fabuleux D'Echal

6
ML: 32,0

Galactee De Chenu
7j. b hors S (Kiwi - Unikie De Chenu)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Eric Raffin

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    46.310 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    81.840 €11,0 230.820 €
21.07 Pornichet 1 12,7 2750B 34.000 3,8 E. Raffin Galactee De Chenu, Golfe Juan, Guardia
13.07 Chatelaillon-La R 3 13,0 2650B 30.000 2,6 E. Raffin Egerie Des Josco, Guardia, Galactee De Ch
21.06 Langon-Libourne 2 14,1 2800B 33.000 14,0 E. Raffin Hobbes, Galactee De Chenu, Hasur Dairpet
05.06 Vichy 8 13,6 2800A 37.000 13,0 L. Baudouin Femto De Vauvert, Foster Wood, Gino Tosc
12.05 Laval 4 14,6 2850B 29.000 R. Marty Gardner Shaw, Gold Dairpet, Gaby Des Val

7
ML: 65,0

Elue Du Gade
9j. noi. pa S (Orlando Vici - Razzia Du Gade)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie J-F. Senet
Züchter: Ecurie Elevage Du Gade

Jean-Francois Senet

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.220 € 2022: 16  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    81.830 €11,8 231.560 €
14.07 Durtal unpl 2850B 26.000 N. Chereau Enzo Du Klau, First Du Bois, Guinness
22.04 Amiens 9 14,3 2400A 34.000 31,0 J.F. Senet Fanatic Flash, First Du Bois, El Tigre Segah
25.03 Vincennes unpl 2875B 59.000 93,0 J.F. Senet Gold Voice, Geisha Speed, Girl De Bassiere
16.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 12,2 2050A 34.000 20,0 J.F. Senet Handy Bourbon, Forban, Enivrante
03.03 Laval 8 14,5 2850B 35.000 43,0 J.Ch. Piton Gaspar D'Angis, Floreal, Divallo

8
ML: 25,0

Galant Galaa
7j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Jolie Carmen)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Ecurie Galaa
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

Franck Nivard

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    33.665 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    66.580 €10,6 228.365 €
21.07 Langon-Libourne dis 2825B 33.000 90,0 Charles Bouvier Gold Mencourt, Galea Mip, Golfeur Des Loy
10.07 Eauze 6 3050B 27.000 Cl.Ch. Vaugrante Emencourt D'Azif, Eperon De Freca, Epipha
24.03 Vincennes 6 14,1 2875B 59.000 16,0 F. Ouvrie Gendreen, Gai Matin, Emencourt D'Azif
16.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 12,3 2050A 34.000 5,9 R. Bouvier Handy Bourbon, Forban, Enivrante
22.02 Toulouse 3 15,5 2750A 33.000 3,5 R. Bouvier Gino Tosca, Enivrante, Galant Galaa

9
ML: 18,0

Excellent Day
9j. black W (Surcouf De Laubois - Nafissa)

Trainer: Patrick Hawas
Besitzer: P. Hawas
Züchter: M. Patrick Hawas

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.750 €13,4 222.780 €
22.07 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 162,0 J.F. Senet Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro
17.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 57.000 95,0 D. Thomain El Capitano, Furious Wind, Fluo Meslois
04.12 Vincennes 8 14,0 2700B Monte 65.000 31,0 E. Raffin Emeraude Del Phedo, Ensoleillee, Fougue 
26.10 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 59.000 111,0 E. Bouclet Du Scion, Terribile Gso, Europa De Chenu
03.10 Enghien unpl 2150A 57.000 116,0 J.F. Senet Expresso Good, Espoir Des Champs, Fee L

10
ML: 69,0

Gold Dairpet
7j. b hors W (Look De Star - Perle D'Avril)

Trainer: Cyril Chenu
Besitzer: R. Cohen
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 8  Starts - 5  Siege - 1  Platz    74.130 € 2022: 12  Starts - 6  Siege - 3  Plätze    85.130 €12,6 227.660 €
09.07 La Capelle 1 13,4 2700A 35.000 1,8 P.Ph. Ploquin Gold Dairpet, Equejuelo, Gaultheria
18.06 Cherbourg 1 13,0 2650B 29.000 2,9 P.Ph. Ploquin Gold Dairpet, Gentleman Piya, Fabuleux D'
05.06 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2850B 25.000 C. Chenu Fuego Du Mortier, First In Love, Gilmour
12.05 Laval 2 14,2 2850B 29.000 Y. Lebourgeois Gardner Shaw, Gold Dairpet, Gaby Des Val
07.04 Vincennes 6 13,3 2700B 59.000 3,0 A. Abrivard Gilmour, Gibus, Elene Bourgeoise

11
ML: 10,0

Gaultheria
7j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Alorina Du Citrus)

Trainer: Luc Roelens
Besitzer: H&S Development Bv
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

David Thomain

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    68.730 € 2022: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    43.880 €11,1 202.820 €
09.07 La Capelle 3 13,7 2700A 35.000 11,0 Julien Raffestin Gold Dairpet, Equejuelo, Gaultheria
16.06 Vincennes 3 11,1 2100A 59.000 16,0 E. Raffin Eternel Amour, Graphiste Dream, Gaultheri
24.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 12,2 2850B 30.000 17,0 E. Raffin Gaultheria, Follow Dream, Hurricane River
01.05 Laon dis 2875B 24.000 Julien Raffestin Fetu Des Malberaux, First In Love, Fennec 
10.04 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 13,4 2700A 35.000 14,0 D. Bonne Garuda Fligny, Galaxie De Flam, Gaultheria

12
ML: 35,0

Etat Civil
9j. b hors W (Niky - Princesse Victoire)

Trainer: Alain Roussel
Besitzer: N. Roussel
Züchter: Nicole Roussel

Arnaud Desmottes

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.460 € 2022: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.980 €11,6 191.690 €
01.05 Laon 9 17,2 2875B 24.000 J.Ch. Piton Fetu Des Malberaux, First In Love, Fennec 
25.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 18.000 14,0 A. Collette Eden De L'iton, Derby Du Dollar, Filou Star
22.03 Avignon-Le Ponte 7 2650B 26.000 D. Bekaert Eperon De Freca, Endian De Banville, Foru
25.01 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 27.000 14,0 D. Bekaert Edjo Du Mont, Global Warrior, Viscount (Sw
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,2 2925B 30.000 D. Bekaert Feel Good Desbois, Gimy Du Pommereux, 
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2150 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix Dominique Savary
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. 
For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 236.000. 

13
ML: 11,0

Filarete Du Verger
8j. noi. pa S (Univers De Pan - Marina Du Dan

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Nathalie Racine

Philippe Daugeard

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    17.680 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    60.760 €11,6 204.640 €
22.07 Enghien 6 13,8 2150A 59.000 23,0 Ph. Daugeard Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro
09.07 La Capelle 5 13,8 2700A 35.000 18,0 Ph. Daugeard Gold Dairpet, Equejuelo, Gaultheria
01.07 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 24,0 Ph. Daugeard Elixir Wind, Girl De Bassiere, Gold Mencourt
10.06 Vincennes 2 12,3 2100A 59.000 3,5 Ph. Daugeard Fortuna, Filarete Du Verger, France D'Occa
01.06 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 14,7 2600A 34.000 47,0 Ph. Daugeard Gardner Shaw, Heradames, Zinko Top

Ergebnis: Quoten:


